4

5

LRBa1459/1 RCT:mfd:ch

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 2, TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 585

January 20, 1998 - Offered by Representative JOHNSRUD.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 5, line 24: delete lines 24 and 25 and substitute "statutes and ordinances relating to animals.".
 - 2. Page 6, line 15: delete the material beginning with "an" and ending with "s. 66.122" on line 16 and substitute "a search warrant".
- 3. Page 7, line 6: delete "a special inspection warrant issued under s. 66.122
 or".

8 (END)